PRODUCT DATA
Honeywell  Subject to change EN0H-2403GE25 R1206
V2270
F type Distribution Valve
LOCKSHIELD VALVE FOR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS
Internal thread
External thread
Design

VDI2035
pH-value 8...9.5
Operating temperature 2...130°C (36...266°F)
Operating pressure max. 10 bar (145 psi)
kvs(cv)-values 1.5 (1.76)
V2270 F TYPE DISTRIBUTION VALVE
Dimensions and Ordering Information
NOTE: All dimensions in mm unless stated otherwise.
Table 1.  Available versions and OS-Nos (OS=Ordering Specification)
Accessories
Fig. 1.   V2270X with external threads Fig. 2.  V2270Y with internal threads
Body type DN kvs-values OS-No.
External threads 15 1.50 V2270X0015
Internal threads 15 1.50 V2270Y0015
2 Connections for copper and soft steel pipe
3/4" x 10 mm VA7200A010
3/4" x 12 mm VA7200A012
3/4" x 14 mm VA7200A014
3/4" x 15 mm VA7200A015
3/4" x 16 mm VA7200A016
3/4" x 18 mm VA7200A018
2 External connections for plastic pipe
3/4" x 12 x 2 mm VA7210A012
3/4" x 14 x 2 mm VA7210A014
3/4" x 16 x 2 mm VA7210A016
3/4" x 17 x 2 mm VA7210A017
3/4" x 18 x 2 mm VA7210A018
2 External connections for composite pipe, alpex-therm
3/4" x 14 x 2 mm VA7220A014
3/4" x 16 x 2 mm VA7220A016
3/4" x 18 x 2 mm VA7220A018
NOTE: Processing after technical documentation of the
several companies
Compression ring and nut with support insert (2 pcs each)
1/2" x 10 mm VA621A15101